No. 20A8

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
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(CAPITAL CASE)
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Catherine E. Stetson

Danielle Desaulniers Stempel
Reedy C. Swanson

Hogan Lovells US LLP

555 Thirteenth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20004
202-637-5600
Cate.stetson@hoganlovells.com

Alan E. Schoenfeld

Ryan M. Chabot

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, New York 10007

(212) 230-8880

Alan.Schoenfeld@WilmerHale.com
Ryan.Chabot@WilmerHale.com

Andres C. Salinas

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6289

Andres.Salinas@WilmerHale.com

Joshua C. Toll

D.C. Bar No. 463073 King & Spalding LLP
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 737-8616

jtoll@kslaw.com

Margaret O’Donnell
P.O. Box 4815
Frankfort, KY 40604
(502) 320-1837
mod@dcr.net


mailto:Alan.Schoenfeld@WilmerHale.com
mailto:Ryan.Chabot@WilmerHale.com
mailto:Andres.Salinas@WilmerHale.com
mailto:jtoll@kslaw.com

Ginger D. Anders

Jonathan S. Meltzer

Brendan Gants

MUNGER, TOLLES & OLSON LLP
1155 F Street N.W., Seventh Floor
Washington, D.C. 20004-1357

(202) 220-1100

Alex Kursman, Assistant Federal Defender
Shawn Nolan, Chief, Capital Habeas Unit
Federal Community Defender Office, E.D. Pa.
601 Walnut Street, Suite 545 West
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Telephone - 215-928-0520

Email — alex kursman@fd.org

Joseph Luby, Assistant Federal Defender
Federal Community Defender Office, E.D. Pa.
601 Walnut Street, Suite 545 West
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Telephone - 215-928-0520

Email — joseph_luby@fd.org

Amy Lentz

Steptoe & Johnson, LLP

1300 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20036
202.429.1320

Scott W. Braden

Assistant Federal Defender
Arkansas Federal Defender Office
Ark Bar Number 2007123

1401 West Capitol, Suite 490
Little Rock, Arkansas 72201
(501) 324-6114

Scott Braden@fd.org

Jennifer Ying

Andrew Moshos

MORRIS, NICHOLS, ARSHT & TUNNELL LLP
1201 N. Market St.

P.O. Box 1347

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

(302) 658-9300

jying@mnat.com

amoshos@mnat.com


mailto:alex_kursman@fd.org
mailto:joseph_luby@fd.org
mailto:Scott_Braden@fd.org
mailto:jying@mnat.com
mailto:amoshos@mnat.com

Jon Jeffress

KaiserDillon PLLC

1099 14th Street NW

8th Floor West

Washington, DC 20005

Telephone - 202-640-2850

Email - jjeffress@kaiserdillon.com

Timothy Kane, Assistant Federal Defender
Shawn Nolan, Chief, Capital Habeas Unit
Federal Community Defender Office, E.D. Pa.
601 Walnut Street, Suite 545 West
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Telephone - 215-928-0520

Email — timothy kane@fd.org

Email — shawn_nolan@fd.org

Donald P. Salzman

Charles F. Walker

Steven M. Albertson

Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP
1440 New York Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005

(202) 371-7983
donald.salzman(@skadden.com

David S. Victorson

Hogan Lovells US LLP

Columbia Square

555 13th Street NW

Washington, DC 20004

(202) 637-5600

(202) 637-5910 (fax)
david.victorson@hoganlovells.com

Pieter Van Tol

Hogan Lovells US LLP

390 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(212) 918-3000

(212) 918-3100 (fax)
pieter.vantol@hoganlovells.com

Kathryn L. Clune

Crowell & Moring LLP

1001 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington D.C. 20004-2595
(202) 624-2705


mailto:jjeffress@kaiserdillon.com
mailto:timothy_kane@fd.org
mailto:shawn_nolan@fd.org
mailto:donald.salzman@skadden.com
mailto:david.victorson@hoganlovells.com
mailto:pieter.vantol@hoganlovells.com

kclune@crowell.com

Harry P. Cohen

Michael K. Robles

James Stronski

Crowell & Moring LLP

590 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10022
(212) 223-4000

(212) 223-4134(fax)

hcohen@crowell.com
mrobles@crowell.com
jstronski@crowell.com

Jon M. Sands

Dale A. Baich

Jennifer M. Moreno
Federal Public Defender
District of Arizona

850 West Adams Street, Suite 201
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
602-382-2816
602-889-3960 (fax)

dale baich@fd.org
jennifer moreno@fd.org

Shawn Nolan, Chief, Capital Habeas Unit
Federal Community Defender Office, E.D. Pa.
601 Walnut Street, Suite 545 West
Philadelphia, PA 19106

Telephone - 215-928-0520

Email — timothy kane@fd.org

Email — shawn_nolan@fd.org

Paul F. Enzinna

D.C. Bar No. 421819
Ellerman Enzinna PLLC
1050 30th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20007
202.753.5553

Amy Karlin

Interim Federal Public Defender
Celeste Bacchi

Jonathan C. Aminoff

Deputy Federal Public Defenders
321 E. Second Street

Los Angeles, CA 90012

(213) 894-2854


mailto:kclune@crowell.com
mailto:hcohen@crowell.com
mailto:mrobles@crowell.com
mailto:jstronski@crowell.com
mailto:dale_baich@fd.org
mailto:jennifer_moreno@fd.org
mailto:timothy_kane@fd.org
mailto:shawn_nolan@fd.org

Gerald W. King, Jr.

Jeffrey Lyn Ertel

FEDERAL DEFENDER PROGRAM, INC.
101 Marietta Street, Suite 1500

Atlanta, Georgia 30303

404-688-7530

(fax) 404-688-0768

Gerald King@fd.org

Jeff Ertel@fd.org

Stephen Northup

Troutman Sanders LLP

P.O. Box 1122

Richmond, Virginia 23218-1122
(804) 697-1240

(fax) (804) 698-5120
steve.northup@troutmansanders.com

Frederick R. Gerson

Bank Of America Center

1111 East Main Street, 16th Floor Richmond,
Virginia 23219

(804) 482-1121

fgerson@dagglaw.com

Evan Miller

Vinson & Elkins LLP

2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 500 West

Washington, D.C. 20037

(202) 639-6605

(202) 478-1815 (fax)
emiller@velaw.com


mailto:Gerald_King@fd.org
mailto:Jeff_Ertel@fd.org
mailto:steve.northup@troutmansanders.com
mailto:fgerson@dagglaw.com
mailto:emiller@velaw.com

	20A8 BARR V. LEE Reply
	20A BARR V. LEE stay application SERVICE LIST a

